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March 1, 2019

Member/Manager President/CEO

Fairly Odd Treasures, LLC Walmart, Inc.

c/o Eric Hebert c/o The Corporation Trust Co.

2420 Lippard Lane Extension Corporation Trust Center

Harrisburg, NC 28075-9418 1209 Orange Street
Wilmington, DE 19801

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Anthony Ferreiro (“Ferreiro”), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Ferreiro has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Ferteiro sixty (60) days after effective service of
this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.




Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators”) are:

Fairly Odd Treasures, LLC
Walmart, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)

Southern Homewares Over the Door Walmart, Inc. Fairly Odd Treasures, LLC
Storage Hook Organizer — Black Plastic
Caps
UPC#818947017988
SH-10010

_Walmart Order# 2811990-044425

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)
phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Ferreiro served this Notice.

Yiolations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Dermal absorption of DEHP can occur through
direct skin contact when the plastic caps come into contact with bare hands. Articles placed in the hooks,
including but not limited to clothing, can absorb DEHP. These contaminated clothes will be a source of
DEHP dermal exposure. Finally, while mouthing of the item does not seem likely, some amount of
exposure through ingestion can occur by touching the product with subsequent touching of the user’s hand
to mouth.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least January 10, 2019; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Ferreiro’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.



Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Ferreiro is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Anthony Ferreiro has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct

all communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

E&¢an J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I 'am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. 1 am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On March 1, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California Health
& Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

Member/Manager President/CEO
Fairly Odd Treasures, LLC Walmart, Inc.
c/o Eric Hebert c/o The Corporation Trust Co.
2420 Lippard Lane Extension Corporation Trust Center
Harrisburg, NC 28075-9418 1209 Orange Street
Wilmington, DE 19801 o

On March 1, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California Health
& Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65); A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid

for delivery by Priority Mail.

“¥van J. Smith

Executed on March 1, 2019 in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

0]

)
(€))

)

&)

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Anthony Ferreiro.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

Dated: March 1, 2019 /,

Hvehh J. Smith

Attorney for Anthony Ferreiro



The Honorahle Nancy Q'Mailey
Alameda County Sistrict Arttorney
1225 fallon Streer, Rcom 900
Qaldang, CA 24612

The Hanarabte Michael arwell
Alpine County District Attamey
17300 Hwy 39, PG 3ox 248
Markleeville, CA 36120

The Honarable Tadd Riene
Amador County District Attarney
708 Caurt Soreet

lackson, CA 95642

The Hanarakle Michael Ramsey
Butte County Dismict Aticrney
25 County Centar Drive
Oroville, CA 95963

The Henorable Barhara Yook
Calaveras Caunty District Antarney
481 Mountain Rsnch Road

San Andreas, CA 95240

The Honorable iann Marthew 3eauchsmo

€olusa County Qistrict Attorney
345 Fifth Streer, #101
Colusa, CA 95932

Contra Zosta County District Actormey
300 Ward Sireec
Martiner, £A 34553

Tha Honorable Daie Trigg
Del Norte Zzunty Disrer Amarmsy
450 - 3t

scart Dy, TA 33

Room 171

The 1onoraoie Yern drersan

Dorade Counry District Attarney
513 Main Sirzer

Placarville, £ 35667

The Hanarable Lisa smitteamp
Fracno County District Attorney
2220 Tuiare Streer, FLUCO

Fresno, CA 33721

The Honcrabie Dwayne Stawarr
Slenn Caunvy District Atrerney
125 5. Murdoel Straer

Willows, Ca 95383

The Honorabie Maggre Fleming
Humboldt Zounty District Attormey
825 5™ Street, Faurth Floor
fureka, CA 35501

The Hanaranle Silbert Stera
Imperial County District Artamey
340 Wesi Main Street, Suite 102
El Cenorn, CA 32243

The Hanorahie Thomas Haray
nya Caunty District Attarney
PO 3ox, Drawer D
independence, €A 93525

The Honarahie tisa Graen
Kern Caunty District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

The Honorable Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Attarney
1400 ‘Wast Lacay doulavard
Hanfard, CA 93230

The Honorahle Donald Andersan
Lake Caunty District Attarney
255 North Forhes Street
Lakeport, CA 35453

SERVICE LIST

The donorable Stacey Montgomery
iassen County District Attorney
2950 Riverside Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, €A 96130

The Honerable jackie Lacay

Los Angeles County District Artarney
10 West Tample Streer, Suite 13660

Los Angeles, CA 50012

The Hanarabie David Linn
Madera County District Astorney
202 Wast Yosemite Avenue

Msdera, €A 32637

The Hencrabie Eoward Serherizn
Marin Caunty Sistrict Attorney
3501 Cwie Center Orive, Room 1
San Rafael, CA 34203

The Honorable Thamas Cooke
Maripasa County District Attorney
5201 Janes Street, P.C. Bax 730
Mariposa, £A 35338

The Honarsbie £ David Syster
Mencoano County Distric Arzarney
100 Narth State Street, P C. Sox 1009

TA 35492

The Honarabie Larry Morss 1
Mercad County Districs Attarnay
550 W Main Strast

Merced, CA 35329

The 4onorabia loriare Tunk
Alodoc County Dismicr Atzarney
204 3. TourT Streat, So

Alruras, A 38102

e Honorabe Tim Kangad
Mono County Distrrc: Aztgrney
? 3. 3cxal?

Sirdgepart, CA 33527

The Agnorabie Desnp Fiinpo
Nontaray Jounry Sistrcr Amoraay
A0 Aox 1131

3aiiras, A 93502

Tha Hancrasnie &llisan Aatey
Napa Counry Gisurter Attorr
Carithers Building

932 Parkway Mail

22 8ax 720

Napa, £A 34539

]

The Hoaorabie Gifford Neweil
Nevada Caunty Districz Attormey
201 Cammercial Street

Mevada Zity, £a 35253

The Henoraole Tony Asckauckas
Qrange Caunty Disoct Artornay
401 Givic Cantar Drive West
Sanes Ana, CA 2701

The Hanaorable 2. Scott Jwens
Placar Caunty Sistrict Artorney
10810 justice Center Drive Suita 2410
Roseville, CA 35678

The Hanorable David Hallister
Plumas County Districy Artomey
320 Main Street, Rocm 104
Quincy, £A 95371

The nonoraoie Micnaer nestnn
River xide Counly Bistrict Attorney
3960 Crange Streer

Riversige, CA 32501

The Honorable Anne Mare Schubert
Sacramento County Ristrict Artarney
301 G Street

Sacramento, A 35814

The Honorabfe Candice Hooper

5an enito County District Attarney
419 4" Street, Secand Floar
Hallister, CA 95203

The Honarable Michael Ramos

3an Bemnardina County District Attamey
303 West 3™ Street, 6™ Floor

3an Bernardina, CA 32415-0502

The Honorabie Bonnie Dumanis
3an Diego County District Attorney
330 W. Broadway Streetr

San Diego, CA 92101

The Hanoraile George Gascon

5an Frangiscao County District Atarmey
850 Bryant Street, Room 322

San Frandsca, CA 34103

The Honarable Tori Verber Salazar
Sar loaguin Caumty Disarict Attarney
222 zast Weber Avenue, Rcom 202
Siockicn, €A 95201

The Honorable Dan Sow

5an Lis Sbhispa Ccunty District Attcrney
1035 Paim Sireer, 3 Floar

San Luis Obispo, CA 33408

The Hanarsble Stephen Wagstaffa
San Mareo County District Attarmey
409 Zounty Canter, 44

Rezdwaod City, CA 94063

The Honarabie sovcs Dudlay
Santa 8arbara Zounty Diswict Arttorney
1112 Santa Barba= 5

Sanm@ darbara, CA 32107

sacarable .effray Rasan

3anta Jar3 Zounty Distnict Artaraey
70 wvastHedding Soaer, \Wast Aing
3an iose, A 951:0

The Honorabie 1e7f Aosell

Sanra Jruz County Disorict Attamey
70% Scaan Streer, Aoom 200

Santa Truz, ZA 35060

The Hanarzcie Stephanie 3ridgatt
Snasta Jounty Distncr Artarney
1355 Mest Streat

Redding, £A 360C2

The Honarahle tawrenca allen
Sierra Caunty District Attarney
100 Courthouse Square
Downiaville, Ca 95935

The Honorable james Kirk Andrus
Sistivou County District Attorney
# 9. Bax 386

Yraka, CA 36097

The Honorable Xrishna Abrams
Solana Zounty District Actorney
675 Texas Straet, Suita 4560
Fairfield, £A 34533

The Honorable jill Rawitch

Sonama Caunty Diswrict Artamey
&00 Administration Drive, Room 2124
Santa Rosa, €A 95403

The Hanarable Birgit Fladager
Stanistaus County District Attorney
332 12™ Swreer, Sume suu
Mudeslo, CA 39334

The Hanorable Amanda Hopper
Sutter County District Attarmey
463 Second Street, Suite 102
Yuba Cty, CA 35991

The Honarable Gregg Cahen
Tehama County District Al:torney
444 Qak Street, Room L

Red Biuff, CA 36080

The Honorable Eric Heryford
Trinity County District Attarney
0.0. 8ox 310

Weaverville, €A 96093

The Honoradle Tim Warg
Tulare Caunty Disirict Attarney
221 South Mooney Baulevard
Rm 224

Visalia, CA 33291-4593

The Hanarable Laura Krieg
Tuglumne County Distric Attorney
423 North Washington Sireet
Sanora, €A 35370

The Honarable Gregary Totten
Vertura Lounty Districy Attorney
500 South Victaria Avenue
Ventura, CA 32009

The Honarabie eff Reisig
Yoio County Districe Artormey
201 Second Streex
Woaodland, CA 35585

The Honorabie Pstrick McGrac
Yuba County District Actamey
215 ifth Straet

Marysullle, CA 35301

B0G Jiry Hall Zast
200 varih Main Sgrae-
ZA 3002

Las Ange!

The Honaratla lames Sanchaz

Officz af the Zigy Attarney Sacrzmanco
315 i Surzer, 4" Floor

Sacramento CAa 35314

The Honorabie Mars W_ g
Cffice af tha Tiry Ay,
1100 Third Avenue, Sutie 1620
San Diega, CA 32101

The Honorabie Dennis Herrera

Office of the City Attarney, San Francisca
1 Or. Cariton 3. Goodlart Placa

San franasco, €4 34102

The Honorabie Aichard Dayie

Office of the City Attorney, San lose
200 East Santa Clara Street, 16™ Floar
San iose, CA 35113

Offica af rthe Califarnia Attorney General
Propasiticn 65 Enforcament Reaarting
ATTN: Prop 35 Coordinatar

1515 Clay Sir=et, Suite 2000

Gakiand, CA 34612-0550



27 CCR Appendix A
Appendix A

CFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER ANC TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1586
[PROPCSITION 65): A SUMMARY

The feilowing summary has beer greparec oy the Califernia Cffice of E nvircnmertal Health Hazarc A ssessment (OEHHA ), the 1eac agency for the
implementaticr. of the Safe Crinking Witer and Toxic Enforcemert A ct of 1986 {commenly known as "Prcpcsition 657) A copy of this summary musr ci
inciuded as ar: attachment e any nouce of viclaben served upen an afleged wiolator of the A ct. The summary provides basic infermation abeut the
grovisiens of the taw, and is intendad c serve crly as a convenient scurce of general informauon. Itis nct intended w previde autheritative gurdance en
tf‘e rnearmg or zpplication of the faw. Plaase refer tc the statute and CEHHA s implementing reguiaticns {see citations kbelow) for further infermation,

RINFGRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BAS!S FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NCTICE RELATEL TO YCUR BUSINESS, CONTACT T
PER CNICENTIFIEC CN THE NQOTICE
The text cf Propesiticn 65 (Heslth ard Safery £ede Secnons 25346, through 25249.13] is available online at
hpifeehka.ca.gov /prep€S Aaw P Slaw 72003 homi. R egulaticns that previde mere specific gudance on compliance, and that specify procedures to ke
fcitowec by the Ste in carrying cut certain aspects of the law, are found in Title 27 of the California Cede of R egulaticors, sections 2531C2 threugh
27C01." These imglemernting regulaticns are zvailakle cnline at: htte: /fcehbia.ca.gev/prepbSAaw/P65R egs.html.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?
The “"Pregesiticn BS List.” Under Prepesiion 65, the iezd agency {CE HHA | publishes 3 list of chemicals that are kricwn tc the State cf Califerma o
Cause cancar and/cr reprocuctive texicity Chemicals are placed on the Propesition 65 list if they are kncwn tc cause cancer and/cr birth defects ¢r other
repreductive harm, such as damage e female or male reproductive systems ar tc the deveioping fetus. Thic list must be updated 3l least once a year. The
current Propositicn 65 list of chemicais is avallable cn the CEHHA website 5t ntrp:/fwww cehha.ca.goy/rop6s/prep6s_lisyN ewlisthtml
Only these chemicals that are on the tist are regulated under Propesition 55. B usinesses thar produca, use, release or otherwise engage in activities
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the fellowing:
Clear and reasonanle warnings, A business is required [C warn & person oefors “knowingly and intentionally” exoesing that person ¢ 3 listed chemical
uniass an axamption applies The warning 2lven must be “clear and reasonatle.” This means that the warning must: (1} clearly say that the chemical
mveoivag 1S KNowN TC CaLSE Cancar or D1t defacts or other regroductve harm; and {2 be given in such 3 way that it will effectively reach the oerscn
sefora he or she is ax acsad -¢ thar chemical Some exp pesuras are ax 2mpr from the warning requirement urder cer@in circumstances discussac below
W dronking water A business must net knowng'y dl)CﬂcI”E or release a iisted chemical INtG watar or ONTO 1anad whera T
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cne cof the gevernmental officials noted abave initiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be in vialation of Prcposition 65 is subject to civil penatties of ug to $2,50C per day for each violauon. in addiaon, the business may
be ordered by a court to stop committing the violation.

A private party may not file an anforcement action based on certain axposures If the alleged violator meets specific condiuons. For the following types of
exposures, the Act provides an opportunity For the business to correct the alleged violation:

L_Qn expesure to alcohalic beverages that are consumed on the alleged violator's premises o the extent onsite consumption is permitted by law;

_Mn exposure to a Proposition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage prepared and sold on the aileged violator's premises thatis primarily intended for
immediate ccnsumption on- or off- premises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the food. and was fcrmed vy cooking or
similar preparaton of focd or beverage companents necessary 1o rencer the fced or beverage palatable or to avord microbiological contamination,

A n expcsure {6 environmental tobacce smeka caused by antry of persens (other than employees; an premises owned or operated by the allegec viciater
where smoking 15 permitted at any locatior: on the premises,

LA exposure to Jisted chemicals 1n engine exhaust, to the extent the axposure cccurs insige 3 facility owned or cperated by the alleged viciater ang
primarily intended for parking non-commercial vehicles.

1f a private party alleges that a viclaticn eccurred based on cre of the exposures described above, the private party must first provice the alleged v cizicr 5
nctice of special ccompliance procedure and precf of cempiiance ferm

A private party may not file ar action against the aileged viclater for these exposures, or reccver i a
retmbursement fer cests and aticrney's fees, if the netice was served on or after Cctober S, 2C13, anc
within 14 days cf being servec nctice:

I_.J.crrected the alleged viclaticn;

T.,_Afgreed tc pay 3 civil penelty of S5CC (sukject tc change as nctec telew! Tc the private party within 3C days, and

LN ctifiec the private party serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been correctec.

Tre written nctfication tc the grivate-party must include 3 nctice of special cemgliznce prececure ard precf cf compliance form completed By te allegad
viclstor as directed in the notice. Cn Aprii 1, ZC18, and every five years thereafter, the dellar ameunt cf the civii penalty will te adjusted by the Judicizl
Ccuricil based cn the change i1 the annual Califcrnia Consumer Frice Index. The Judiaial Counail will pubtish the dcllar amount cf the adjusted ciwil
peralty at each five-year irterval, wcgether with the date cf the next scheduled acjustment,

An zlleged viclator may sausfy these conditicns cnly cre time fer a viclation arising from the same ex posure in the same facility or cn the s2me premises
The satisfzcticn of these conditions dees net prevent the A tterney General, a district atiorney, 3 city stterney of a city aof greater than 75C,CCC ccouiztion,
cr any full-ime city prosecuter with the consent cf the district sttcrney, frem filing an enforcament acticn against an alleged victater. The amount of any
civil penalty for a viclation shali be reduced to refiect any payment maae by the alleged violator for the same alleged violation to a private-party.

A cogy of the nctice of specral comgliance procecure anc proci of compliance form is included with this notice and can be downlcaded from CEH =A<
website at: hup://oebha.ca.gov/propESAaw/ps51aw?2003.html. The notice is reproducad here;
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Name of Ncticing Party or attorney for Noucing Party
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A cremical kinCwa [C Ihe SI3Te £ CauSe CarCer Cf reprcCuctive ICxicity in & foed or beverzge prepared ano scld cn the allegaed Siclater's premisas for
vrmediate corsumpdon on or of wses Ic the axzent (1, the chemical was notintentcnaily adged; and 12) the chamicai was formea 2y COCKing or simiiar
ar3ton of feed or bwnraw cemecrents necassary fc rerdar the fooc or beverage caiawmtie or to svoid microbiolcgical contaminanicn
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is cermitted at any location on the premises
___Chemircais kngwn 1o the Smte 1 cause cancer or regrocuche [CxICity in engine exnause,
ceerated cy the alieged v clater and cromariiy intenced for carking ncncemmercial sehicles
IMPCRTANT MCTES

Y cu hava ac coren
gsing this form witi 8CT gravent the Aorney Sarersl, 3 oiste

zve cccurred frem Fiiing 2r acocr over the sam e alleged viclzoeors, anc that ir 30y sUCk ZCLCn, The 3mcunt cf crgil cenaity =

tc the axrent e exacsure occurs inside 3 fac ity ownec or

nal hacihty under Zalifurria -25(7% 3r §

fary Doz §35246 8 1F your Business Sas nine 15} or Tewer amplcyees
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PART 2 TCBE CCMFLETECEY THE ALLEGEC VICLATCR CR AUTHCRIZEC REPRESENTAT!YE
Ceruficaticn cf Camghanca
Accurate completien of this form will demcenstrate that you ars row r compliance stk Califorria 2 eslth ard Safety Coce§
i:stac 2ECve ¥ cu must cempiete and sukmiT the form kelow tc the Mcncing Party at the sccress showr abeve, pestmarked within 14 days cf jou recesing

§25246.€ for tre zlieged siciauer
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this notice.
| heraty agres o pay. within 36 days of complerion of this natica. a civil

and Satety Cere §253448.6 by (check only arig of the following!:

penalty ot $5C0 to the Noticing Party only and certify that) have complied with Healtr

_,__[ Posting a warning or warnings about the alleged axposure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accurately
showing its placement on my premises;

_[ Posting the warning or warnings demanded in writing by the Noticing Party, and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurately : ts placemenpy
on my premises; OR

_J Eliminating the alleged exposure, and attaching a statement accurately describing how the allegad sxposure has been eliminated

Certification
My statements en this form, and ¢cn any attachments to it, are true, comelete, and correct te the best of my kncwledge and oelief and are made in geod faith.

I have carefully read the instructions to complete this form. | understand that if | make a false statement on this form, | may te subject tc additionail penaitias
under the Safe Drinking Water and T oxic Enforcement A ct of 1986 (Prcpesition 65).

Signature cf alleged vinlatcr or authcrized regresentative Cste

Name and title cf signatory
FOR FURTHER INFGRMATION ABOUT THE LAWOR REGULATIONS

Contact the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment’s Proposition 65 implementaton Office at (916) 445-690C or via e-mail at
P65Public.Comments@oehha.ca.gov



